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PROJECTS AT CHENNAI PORT AUTHROITY


2551. SHRI RAMBHAI HARJIBHAI MOKARIYA:

 Will the Minister of PORTS, SHIPPING AND WATERWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) the details of various projects launched at Chennai Port Authority to strengthen port infrastructure, streamline trade operations and advance India’s green port initiatives; and

(b)the total cost involved in the projects?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF PORTS, SHIPPING AND WATERWAYS
(SHRI SARBANANDA SONOWAL)


(a) & (b)Various Major Projects at a cost of Rs. 443.12 crore have been completed during 2013-14 to 2023-24 at Chennai Port Authority to strengthen port infrastructure, streamline trade operations, and advance India's green port initiatives. The list of the completed Major Project is at Annexure.


Annexure

List of the projects completed from 2013-14 to 2023-24 at Chennai Port Authority

S.No. Name of the Project

1 Development of Paved Storage Yards at Chennai Port for handling Export Cargoes -"
Balance work Providing Pavement and laying Railway Track at ONB Yard & JD (E)
Backup area at Chennai Port."

2 Construction of Bunker berth at Bharathi Dock

3 Construction of Coastal Berth at Chennai Port

4 Development of paved storage yard at Chennai Port for handling export cargo

5
Strengthening of JD4 & JD6 berths (Renamed as Balance work of Modernization of JD at portions of JD4 & JD6)

6 Development of Common Rail yard inside the Port

7 Installation of 400 kw Solar Power on Roof Top of Buildings

8 Upgradation of Cruise passenger Terminal at WQ IV

9 Strengthening of existing revetment at Eastern seashore of ChPT

10 Two EXIM Godowns

11 Dredging for PSA Terminal in Chennai

12
Supply, Operation and Maintenance of 2 nos. of 100 T Mobile Harbour Cranes on Revenue Share Basis
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